
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
BCS Dec. 28, 2013 SASS Shoot 

 
Overall Results  

 
Saturday, December 28, 2013 7:26:14 PM Shoot Date: 12/28/2013 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage  Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 21.96 23.01 19.26 23.07 23.61 26.92 137.83 

 
2 

 
Assassin 49 1 22.16 21.21 28.73 23.56 25.55 28.11 149.32 

 
3 

 
Maker-Wright GF 1 25.44 28.86 32.72 32.17 26.82 31.93 177.94 

 
4 

 
Short Barrels SS 1 35.19 33.43 26.50 25.99 31.23 34.74 187.08 

 
5 

 
I B Oneye GF 2 24.85 33.62 25.08 38.12 35.20 32.48 189.35 

 
6 

 
Hamley 49 2 26.81 24.90 34.85 27.21 26.45 50.42 190.64 

 
7 

 
Trigger Happy Ted SS 2 23.76 25.13 27.68 26.71 35.38 52.72 191.38 

 
8 

 
Onray FC 1 30.16 30.39 26.80 33.94 34.24 36.73 192.26 

 
9 

 
Wild Horse John FCD 1 32.19 30.36 26.39 30.12 33.61 42.26 194.93 

 
10 

 
El Pueblo SS 3 25.05 24.98 33.77 32.53 40.60 38.06 194.99 

 
11 

 
Lodan B. Fast GF 3 37.89 38.38 23.61 26.94 32.94 38.96 198.72 

 
12 

 
Marshall Lomondo GF 4 30.34 34.45 28.19 40.99 31.77 36.16 201.90 

 
13 

 
Scary Indian Dude D 1 28.72 28.63 26.39 34.03 39.90 46.99 204.66 

 
14 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard SS 4 28.45 28.80 34.45 37.26 32.05 47.78 208.79 

 
15 

 
Suffolk Punch COW 1 35.63 30.03 28.47 38.83 41.88 45.20 220.04 

 
16 

 
Diamond Blaze COWG 1 31.61 34.00 36.87 38.33 36.08 47.12 224.01 

 
17 

 
Sassey Cue LWRA 1 40.41 32.84 30.42 34.39 40.61 45.89 224.56 

 
18 

 
Diamond Clint FCD 2 37.13 35.09 37.71 36.76 39.71 42.08 228.48 

 
19 

 
Sentry SS 5 34.53 35.97 36.74 42.83 37.15 41.76 228.98 

 
20 

 
Grey Dog 49 3 39.80 40.76 29.10 32.46 47.80 39.09 229.01 

 
21 

 
Howlin Wolf WRA 2 36.38 27.44 29.89 49.13 33.19 57.37 233.40 

 
22 

 
Buzzard Wawkin S 1 31.21 31.56 43.62 32.14 46.26 49.38 234.17 

 
23 

 
Avery Wade GF 5 38.73 31.32 36.78 36.14 48.35 45.22 236.54 

 
24 

 
Ric-A-D-Split FC 2 33.96 39.61 34.62 38.45 39.94 57.42 244.00 

 
25 

 
Never Summer 49 4 41.94 40.64 35.71 44.18 37.10 45.55 245.12 

 
26 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 5 35.71 40.44 36.49 36.99 40.77 54.81 245.21 

 
27 

 
G.W. Ryder CC 1 35.07 37.25 43.70 35.42 35.53 58.50 245.47 

 
28 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 49 6 39.08 37.24 37.53 37.32 51.39 44.85 247.41 

 
29 

 
Kiowa Kid FC 3 130.29 17.94 16.64 25.24 33.79 24.21 248.11 

 
30 

 
Holepuncher ES 1 48.51 32.67 43.51 39.28 41.73 45.94 251.64 

 
31 

 
Sam E. Wadcutter CB 1 37.83 43.82 49.45 35.09 48.95 43.39 258.53 

 
32 

 
Buckeye Al ES 2 42.83 41.03 36.48 43.16 43.45 60.11 267.06 

 
33 

 
Painted Filly LFD 1 42.28 36.15 39.34 43.66 52.27 62.19 275.89 

 
34 

 
Deputy Cuny ES 3 54.31 38.20 39.42 57.42 45.30 50.80 285.45 

 
35 

 
Turquoise Queen LWRA 2 29.11 51.37 29.07 102.27 35.10 42.76 289.68 

 
36 

 
Twisted Angel LWRA 3 44.50 36.96 38.73 59.23 55.39 61.15 295.96 

 
37 

 
Calico Jack COW 2 55.43 43.34 30.88 44.11 59.71 63.45 296.92 

 
38 

 
Smoky Pine Kid GF 6 46.85 49.50 50.55 40.97 55.19 54.01 297.07 

 
39 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales CC 2 40.84 36.32 40.08 45.45 82.67 54.48 299.84 

 
40 

 
Sundance Skeeter 49 7 47.53 48.39 42.07 41.98 65.03 58.95 303.95 

 
41 

 
Lil Chickadee LS 1 51.20 42.91 46.76 57.03 70.44 64.08 332.42 

 
42 

 
Ivy Wild LWRA 4 66.51 57.03 48.06 52.45 56.18 65.78 346.01 

 
43 

 
Erik COW 3 73.66 48.95 68.12 60.16 61.03 64.09 376.01 

 
44 

 
Diamond Curly D 2 48.09 62.66 45.69 53.03 66.90 100.73 377.10 

 
45 

 
Bad Hand SS 6 57.00 54.44 51.67 67.56 82.67 102.56 415.90 

 
46 

 
Burgandy Ballou LFC 1 40.57 54.44 105.89 128.74 44.23 48.00 421.87 

 
47 

 
Sheriff T. C. Cash ES 4 73.22 94.08 70.08 65.93 61.93 80.24 445.48 

 
48 

 
Y. B. Normal LD 1 54.25 64.67 105.89 128.74 49.26 55.03 457.84 

 
49 

 
Rattlesnake Jake GFS 1 62.29 88.95 95.89 63.54 76.57 77.04 464.28 

 
50 

 
Tin Lizzy L49 1 101.89 67.56 76.30 86.36 100.99 83.31 516.41 

  51 
 
Marshal Stockburn SS 7 65.42 77.98 94.48 128.74 116.73 74.17 557.52 

 
52 

 
Cheyenne Ryder FC 4 120.29 103.89 71.67 118.74 85.04 89.58 589.21 

 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Knight Creek Ranger 21.96 

2 
Kiowa Kid 17.94 

3 
Kiowa Kid 16.64 

4 
Knight Creek Ranger 23.07 

5 
Knight Creek Ranger 23.61 

6 
Kiowa Kid 24.21 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 28 36 25 26 39 29 
Penalties: 1 0 0 2 1 0 
M Safety: 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 42.09 38.53 40.46 46.25 44.44 49.99 
 
 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  

 
Stage 2  

 
Stage 3  

 
Stage 4  

 
Stage 5  

 
Stage 6  

 
Totals  

Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Timek 
 

Time  

  

 
Category: 

 
Cattle Baron 

 
1 

 
Sam E. Wadcutter 31 37.83 43.82 49.45 35.09 48.95 43.39 258.53 

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Holepuncher 30 48.51 32.67 43.51 39.28 41.73 45.94 251.64 

 
2 

 
Buckeye Al 32 42.83 41.03 36.48 43.16 43.45 60.11 267.06 

 
3 

 
Deputy Cuny 34 54.31 38.20 39.42 57.42 45.30 50.80 285.45 

 
4 

 
Sheriff T. C. Cash 47 73.22 94.08 70.08 65.93 61.93 80.24 445.48 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Senior 

 
1 

 
Lil Chickadee 41 51.20 42.91 46.76 57.03 70.44 64.08 332.42 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Buzzard Wawkin 22 31.21 31.56 43.62 32.14 46.26 49.38 234.17 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Short Barrels 4 35.19 33.43 26.50 25.99 31.23 34.74 187.08 

 
2 

 
Trigger Happy Ted 7 23.76 25.13 27.68 26.71 35.38 52.72 191.38 

 
3 

 
El Pueblo 10 25.05 24.98 33.77 32.53 40.60 38.06 194.99 

 
4 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 14 28.45 28.80 34.45 37.26 32.05 47.78 208.79 

 
5 

 
Sentry 19 34.53 35.97 36.74 42.83 37.15 41.76 228.98 

 
6 

 
Bad Hand 45 57.00 54.44 51.67 67.56 82.67 102.56 415.90 

 
7 

 
Marshal Stockburn 51 65.42 77.98 94.48 128.74 116.73 74.17 557.52 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies F Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Burgandy Ballou 46 40.57 54.44 105.89 128.74 44.23 48.00 421.87 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Onray 8 30.16 30.39 26.80 33.94 34.24 36.73 192.26 

 
2 

 
Ric-A-D-Split 24 33.96 39.61 34.62 38.45 39.94 57.42 244.00 

 
3 

 
Kiowa Kid 29 130.29 17.94 16.64 25.24 33.79 24.21 248.11 

 
4 

 
Cheyenne Ryder 52 120.29 103.89 71.67 118.74 85.04 89.58 589.21 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies F Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Painted Filly 33 42.28 36.15 39.34 43.66 52.27 62.19 275.89 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Wild Horse John 9 32.19 30.36 26.39 30.12 33.61 42.26 194.93 

 
2 

 
Diamond Clint 18 37.13 35.09 37.71 36.76 39.71 42.08 228.48 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
G.W. Ryder 27 35.07 37.25 43.70 35.42 35.53 58.50 245.47 

 
2 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales 39 40.84 36.32 40.08 45.45 82.67 54.48 299.84 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Maker-Wright 3 25.44 28.86 32.72 32.17 26.82 31.93 177.94 

 
2 

 
I B Oneye 5 24.85 33.62 25.08 38.12 35.20 32.48 189.35 

 
3 

 
Lodan B. Fast 11 37.89 38.38 23.61 26.94 32.94 38.96 198.72 

 
4 

 
Marshall Lomondo 12 30.34 34.45 28.19 40.99 31.77 36.16 201.90 

  
5 Avery Wade 23 38.73 31.32 36.78 36.14 48.35 45.22 236.54 

 
6 Smoky Pine Kid 38 46.85 49.50 50.55 40.97 55.19 54.01 297.07 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter Senior 

 
1 

 
Rattlesnake Jake 49 62.29 88.95 95.89 63.54 76.57 77.04 464.28 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Y. B. Normal 48 54.25 64.67 105.89 128.74 49.26 55.03 457.84 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

 
1 

 
Scary Indian Dude 13 28.72 28.63 26.39 34.03 39.90 46.99 204.66 

 
2 

 
Diamond Curly 44 48.09 62.66 45.69 53.03 66.90 100.73 377.10 

            



            
 Category: 

 
Ladies 49'r 

 
1 

 
Tin Lizzy 50 101.89 67.56 76.30 86.36 100.99 83.31 516.41 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Assassin 2 22.16 21.21 28.73 23.56 25.55 28.11 149.32 

 
2 

 
Hamley 6 26.81 24.90 34.85 27.21 26.45 50.42 190.64 

 
3 

 
Grey Dog 20 39.80 40.76 29.10 32.46 47.80 39.09 229.01 

 
4 

 
Never Summer 25 41.94 40.64 35.71 44.18 37.10 45.55 245.12 

 
5 

 
Kid Bucklin 26 35.71 40.44 36.49 36.99 40.77 54.81 245.21 

 
6 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 28 39.08 37.24 37.53 37.32 51.39 44.85 247.41 

 
7 

 
Sundance Skeeter 40 47.53 48.39 42.07 41.98 65.03 58.95 303.95 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 1 21.96 23.01 19.26 23.07 23.61 26.92 137.83 

 
2 

 
Howlin Wolf 21 36.38 27.44 29.89 49.13 33.19 57.37 233.40 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Suffolk Punch 15 35.63 30.03 28.47 38.83 41.88 45.20 220.04 

 
2 

 
Calico Jack 37 55.43 43.34 30.88 44.11 59.71 63.45 296.92 

 
3 

 
Erik 43 73.66 48.95 68.12 60.16 61.03 64.09 376.01 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Diamond Blaze 16 31.61 34.00 36.87 38.33 36.08 47.12 224.01 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Sassey Cue 17 40.41 32.84 30.42 34.39 40.61 45.89 224.56 

 
2 

 
Turquoise Queen 35 29.11 51.37 29.07 102.27 35.10 42.76 289.68 

 
3 

 
Twisted Angel 36 44.50 36.96 38.73 59.23 55.39 61.15 295.96 

 
4 

 
Ivy Wild 42 66.51 57.03 48.06 52.45 56.18 65.78 346.01 

 
 

Clean Match 

Diamond Clint 

Grey Dog 

Hamley 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Maker-Wright 

Marshall Lomondo 

Never Summer 

Painted Filly 

Suffolk Punch 

Wild Horse John 

 

These buffalo were well earned... and now someone else has to feed them over the winter! 
 
 
 

*Subject to Change* 

 

 

 


